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MANSFIELD Alma Roden <alma.roden@mansfield-tx.gov>

FY19 ABTPA Grant Awards
Menoskey, Mary <Mary.Menoskey@txdmv.gov> Fri, May 25, 2018 at 2:20 PM
To: "Wilson, Bryan" <Bryan.Wilson@txdmv.gov>

Cc: "Dominguez, Mary" <Mary.Dominguez@txdmv.gov>, "Gonzales, Dominic" <Dominic.Gonzales@txdmv.gov>, "Price,
Daniel" <Daniel.Price@txdmv.gov>

To ABTPA Grant Officials-Authorized Officials, Program Directors/Managers, Financial Officers and Admins (sent blind
copy),

The ABPTA Board approved the FY19 grant award amounts at the May 23, 2018 meeting. They approved to continue
funding and extend the FY18 grant into FY19. Attached is the award amount.

We will provide instructions for the Grant Management and Tracking System next week. We will provide any necessary
documentation as well.

Reminder-you will be required to provide a new resolution for the FY19 cycle.
Thank you,

Marybeth Menoskey

Automobile Burglary & Theft Prevention Authority
4000 Jackson Avenue

Austin, Texas 78731

(512) 465-1485

mary.menoskey@txdmv.gov
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Automobile Burglary and Theft Prevention Authority

FY 2019 Grant Awards approved May 23, 2018

Grantee Name 2019 Award Amount | 2019 Match Amount | 2010 Rez:::rseme"t
City of Austin $430,685 $194,716 68.87%
City of Beaumont $528,714 $351,632 60.06%
City of Brownsville $924,350 $933,990 50.47%
Burnet County $276,734 $122,778 69.27%
City of Corpus Christi $410,973 $675,542 37.82%
City of Dallas $555,204 $111,041 83.33%
Dallas County $840,697 $376,475 82.48%
City of Eagle Pass $151,222 548,820 75.60%
City of El Paso $929,465 $374,643 71.27%
Galveston County $469,183 $220,047 68.07%
Harris County $1,272,403 $2,368,970 34.94%
City of Houston $809,496 $1,460,872 37.66%
City of Laredo $637,768 $369,345 63.33%
Lubbock County $404,523 $239,722 74.56%
City of Mansfield $360,058 $234,811 60.53%
Montgomery County $337,464 $246,393 65.75%
City of Paris $106,709 $40,101 72.68%
City of Pasadena $76,000 $515,000 12.86%
Potter County $361,705 $229,909 66.17%
City of San Antonio $792,617 $561,144 62.68%
Smith County $332,792 $182,303 86.33%
Tarrant County $1,145,500 $467,773 82.46%
Travis County $631,137 $388,111 61.92%
City of Victoria $154,719 $30,972 83.32%
Total $12,940,118 $10,745,110




